Mike Baird

Premier, Minister for Western Sydney

Phone (02) 8574 5000

Fax (02) 9339 5500

GPO Box 5341, Sydney NSW 2001

https://www.nsw.gov.au/your-government/contact-premier-new-south-wales

Duncan Gay

Minister for Roads, Maritime and Freight

Phone (02) 8574 5500

Fax (02) 9339 5534

GPO Box 5341, Sydney NSW 2001

https://www.nsw.gov.au/contact-minister-roads-maritime-freight

Andrew Constance

Minister for Transport and Infrastructure

Phone (02) 8574 5807

Fax (02) 9339 5512

GPO Box 5341, Sydney NSW 2001

https://www.nsw.gov.au/contacttransportminister

Luke Foley

Opposition Leader, Shadow Minister for Western Sydney

Phone (02) 9230 2310

Fax (02) 9230 3349

GPO Box 5341, Sydney NSW 2001

leader.opposition@parliament.nsw.gov.au

Member for Auburn

54-58 Amy Street

REGENTS PARK NSW 2143

Phone (02) 9644 6972

Fax (02) 9644 8290

auburn@parliament.nsw.gov.au

Jodi McKay

Shadow Minister for Roads, Shadow Minister for Roads, Maritime and Freight

Phone (02) 9747 1711

Fax (02) 9747 6054

Shop 1, 54 Burwood Road, BURWOOD NSW 2134

strathfield@parliament.nsw.gov.au

Ryan Park

Shadow Treasurer

Phone (02) 4285 1588

Fax (02) 4285 1858

Shops 2 and 3, 247 Princes Highway, CORRIMAL NSW 2518

keira@parliament.nsw.gov.au

Michael Daley

Deputy Leader of the Opposition, Shadow Minister for Planning and Infrastructure

Phone (02) 9349 6440

Fax (02) 9349 4594

GPO Box 5341, Sydney NSW 2001

maroubra@parliament.nsw.gov.au

Ron Hoenig

Member for Heffron

Shop 117

747 Botany Road

ROSEBERY NSW 2018

Phone (02) 9699 8166

Fax (02) 9699 8222

heffron@parliament.nsw.gov.au

Jenny Leong

Member for Newtown

383 King Street

NEWTOWN NSW 2042

Phone (02) 9517 2800

Fax (02) 9517 2200

newtown@parliament.nsw.gov.au

Jamie Parker

Member for Balmain

112A Glebe Point Road

GLEBE NSW 2037

Phone (02) 9660 7586

Fax (02) 9660 6112

balmain@parliament.nsw.gov.au

Stephen Kamper

Member for Rockdale

478 Princes Highway

ROCKDALE NSW 2216

Phone (02) 9597 1414

Fax (02) 9567 0508

rockdale@parliament.nsw.gov.au

John Sidoti

Member for Drummoyne

128 Great North Road

FIVE DOCK NSW 2046

Phone (02) 9713 2999

Fax (02) 9713 2911

drummoyne@parliament.nsw.gov.au

Jo Haylen

Member for Summer Hill

299-301 Marrickville Road

MARRICKVILLE NSW 2204

Phone (02) 9572 5900

Fax (02) 9572 6414

summerhill@parliament.nsw.gov.au

Linda Burney

Member for Canterbury

Suites 201 & 202 Level 2

308-312 Beamish Street

CAMPSIE NSW 2194

Phone (02) 9718 1234

Fax (02) 9787 1999

canterbury@parliament.nsw.gov.au

Chris Minns

Member for Kogarah

Suite 1 Ground Floor

22-24 Regent Street

KOGARAH NSW 2217

Phone (02) 9587 9684

Fax (02) 9588 7138

kogarah@parliament.nsw.gov.au

Mark Coure

Member for Oatley

24 Pitt Street

MORTDALE NSW 2223

Phone (02) 9580 9349

Fax (02) 9580 9103

oatley@parliament.nsw.gov.au

Jihad Dib

Member for Lakemba

Shop SP319

Roselands Shopping Centre

Roselands Drive

ROSELANDS NSW 2196

Phone (02) 9759 5000

Fax (02) 9759 1945

lakemba@parliament.nsw.gov.au

Tania Mihailuk

Member for Bankstown

Suite 1 3rd Floor

402-410 Chapel Road

BANKSTOWN NSW 2200

Phone (02) 9708 3838

Fax (02) 9708 3960

bankstown@parliament.nsw.gov.au

Glenn Brookes

Member for East Hills

20 Revesby Place

REVESBY NSW 2212

Phone (02) 9772 2774

Fax (02) 9792 1718

easthills@parliament.nsw.gov.au

For others, see https://www.parliament.nsw.gov.au/prod/parlment/members.nsf/V3ListCurrentMembers

Malcolm Turnbull

Prime Minister of Australia

PO Box 545,

Edgecliff, NSW 2027

Tel: 02 9327 3988

Fax: 02 9327 2533

www.pm.gov.au/contact

Tanya Plibersek

Deputy Leader of the Federal Opposition

Member for Sydney

150 Broadway

Chippendale NSW 2008

Tel: (02) 9379 0700

Fax: (02) 9379 0701

tanya.plibersek.mp@aph.gov.au

Anthony Albanese

Shadow Minister for Instrastructure and Transport

Shadow Minister for Cities

Member for Grayndler

334a Marrickville Road

MARRICKVILLE NSW 2204

Phone: (02) 9564 3588

Fax: (02) 9564 1734

A.Albanese.MP@aph.gov.au

For others, see http://www.aph.gov.au/Senators_and_Members
